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Accepting the Chalienge

STATEMENT OF OFFICIAL RESULTS

BRANDON SCHOOL DIVISION

I, the undersigned, the Senior Election Official in the local authority, certify that below is an
accurate summary of the votes counted for each candidate in respect of this election.

FOR SCHOOL TRUSTEE

Names of Candidates

Number of Votes Given

Ward 1 - City of Brandon

MOZDZEN, Shawna
SIEKLICKI, Henry
SHAH, Himanshuh
MILLS, Bonnie-Lynn
GRANTHAM, Michael
ARMITAGE, Laura
OLESON, Eren
REJECTED

TOTAL BALLOTS CAST
ELIBILE VOTERS

% OF TURNOUT

2,229
462
413
315
262
208

34

6

3,929
35,447
11.08%

Dated at the City of Brandon this 17th day of October, 2025.

Aoeai

(Signature of Senior Election Official)




