



STATEMENT OF OFFICIAL RESULTS BRANDON SCHOOL DIVISION

I, the undersigned, the Senior Election Official in the local authority, certify that below is an accurate summary of the votes counted for each candidate in respect of this election.

FOR SCHOOL TRUSTEE

Names of Candidates Number of Votes Given

Ward 1 - City of Brandon

MOZDZEN, Shawna	2,229
SIEKLICKI, Henry	462
SHAH, Himanshuh	413
MILLS, Bonnie-Lynn	315
GRANTHAM, Michael	262
ARMITAGE, Laura	208
OLESON, Eren	34
REJECTED	6
TOTAL BALLOTS CAST	3,929
ELIBILE VOTERS	35,447
% OF TURNOUT	11.08%

Dated at the City of Brandon this 17th day of October, 2025.

(Signature of Senior Election Official)